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     TO:  Physicians, Advanced Practice Registered Nurses (APRNs), and Physician Assistants (PAs) 
RE:  AS Modifier  
 

 
Questions?  Need assistance?  Call the Provider Assistance Center Mon–Fri 8:00 am – 5:00 pm 
Toll free 1-800-842-8440 or write to DXC Technology, PO Box 2991, Hartford, CT 06104 
Program information is available at www.ctdssmap.com 

 

 

 

 
Effective for dates of service March 1, 2018 and 
forward, details on professional or professional 
crossover claims submitted with the modifier 
AS (Physician assistant, nurse practitioner, or 
clinical nurse specialist services for assistant at 
surgery) will process and reimburse at 20% of 
the listed fee for the surgery on the physician 
surgical fee schedule consistent with Sec. 17b-
262-348 (i)(2) Payment limitations of the 
Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies.  
 
Claims that include modifier AS for the 
assistant at surgery will process the same as 
claims submitted with modifiers 80, 81, and 82 
for assistant surgeons.  
 
Claims submitted with the AS modifier for 
dates of service prior to March 1, 2018 are 
subject to adjustments during post payment 
audits conducted by the DSS Quality Assurance 
Division.  
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